v m e  t  v m e 6 4 x  t  c P C I
C O N
Company Profile page 3
Product Description 12 R2 page 4
Product Highlights 12 R2 page 4
Design Features 12 R2 page 6
Order Information page 15
MIL-S Test Summary page 21

8.71”
15 Elma Electronic Inc. sales@elma.com
Order Information
O
r
d
e
r
 I
n
f
o
r
m
a
t
io
n
X (board 1) & Y (board 2)
A = 0 G = 08 P = 14
B = 03 H = 09 Q = 15
C = 04 J = 10 R = 16
D = 05 K = 11 S = 17
E = 06 M= 12 T = 18
F = 07 N = 13
Code Description
A cPCI, 6U, Rev. 2.0 compliant
B VME standard, 96 pin only w/jumper pin holes
C VME64x, 96 pin
D VME64x, 96 pin & J0
E VME64x, 160 pin
F VME64x, 160 pin & J0
Custom Configurations 12R2 -
Height
2 = 12U  9=9U  7=7U  5=5U
Depth
2 = 22”
5 = 25”
Card Cage
A= Eurocard
B = IEEE 1101.10/.11
C = Eurocard Shock-isolated
D= IEEE 1101.10/.11 Shock-isolated
Card  Size
R = 6U x 160mm
S = 6U x 220mm
T = 9U x 160mm
V= 9U x 220mm
Backplane Size
02 - 20 (single)
See Table 1 below
Backplane Configuration
See Tables 2a, 2b
(below, next page)
Chassis Input
R = 125VAC, 400Hz
S = 28VDC
T = 48VDC
Z = No PSU
Drives
A = 4x 5.25” HH, Horizontal
B = 2x 5.25” HH, Vertical
C = 2x 5.25” HH, Vertical, Shock-isolated
(fixed-mounted cage only)
D = 2x 5.25” HH, Horizontal
E = 6x 5.25” HH, (2x isolated)
F = 6x 5.25” HH
G = 1x 5.25” HH, 1x 3.5” Horizontal
Z = no drives
Revision Level
to be assigned by Elma
PSU  Output
# Watts +5V +12V -12V +3.3V -5.2V